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October 2-3, 2002 
ATTENDEES -- Pre-Meeting List (9/23/02) 

 

Address for DOE-D.C. personnel: 

U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20585 
(Use also for Germantown offices; all DOE mail is being screened in D.C.)  

NCSL new address as of 10/1/02:

7700 E. First Place 
Denver, CO 80230 
303-364-7700 

Ahmad Al-Daouk 
Environmental Management Program 
U.S. DOE – West Valley 
716-942-4629 / fax 942-4703 
ahmad.m.aldaouk@wv.doe.gov  

Kristie Baptiste-Eke 
Environmental Protection 
and Waste Management 
Nez Perce Tribe 
PO Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
kristieb@nezperce.org  

Michael Bellot 
Superfund Program Institutional 
Controls Point of Contact 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20460 



703-603-8905 / fax 603-9133 
bellot.michael@epa.gov  

Becky Beste, Meetings Manager 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 
303-830-2200 / fax 863-8003 (till 9/25/02) 
303-364-7700 / fax 364-7800 (as of 10/1/02) 
becky.beste@ncsl.org (stays the same) 
Jozette Booth 
Office of Civilian Radioactive 
Waste Management 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-7292 / fax 586-6638  

Bryan C. Bower, Lead Engineer 
Office of Compliance and Support 
U.S. Dept. of Energy - West Valley 
10282 Rock Springs Road 
West Valley, NY 14171 
716-942-4368 
bryan.c.bower@wv.doe.gov  

Denise Brooks, Prog. Administrator 
State Energy Conservation Office 
LBJ State Office Building 
111 E. 17th St., Room 1114 
Austin, TX 78701 
512-463-5876 / fax 512-463-6178 
denise.brooks@cpa.state.tx.us  

Patrice Bubar, Associate Deputy 
Assistant Secretary for 
Integration and Disposition 
202-586-5151 
patrice.bubar@em.doe.gov  

LaRae Buckskin, Research Assistant 
Heritage Tribal Office/ 
Cultural Resources 
Tribal/DOE Program 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-478-3706 / fax 237-0797 
heto@poky.srv.net  



Roger Butler 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for 
Policy, Planning, and Budget 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-8754 
roger.butler@em.doe.gov  

Peter Chestnut, Attorney 
Pueblo of San Ildefonso 
121 Tijeras, N.W., Suite 2001 
PO Box 27190 
Albuquerque, NM 87125 
505-842-5864 / fax 843-9249 
pchestnut@chestnutlaw.com  

Paul Chinana 
Tribal Councilman 
Pueblo of Jemez 
PO Box 100 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024 
505-834-7359  

Kevin Clarke 
Indian Nation Program Manager 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
825 Jadwin Ave., MS A7-75 
Richland, WA 99336 
509-376-6332 
Kevin_V_Clarke@rl.gov  

Martha Crosland, Director for 
Intergov. & Public Accountability 
Office of Environmental Management 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-5793 / fax 586-0293 
martha.crosland@em.doe.gov  

David Geiser, Director 
Office of Long-Term Stewardship 
Office of Environmental Mgt. 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-9280 
david.geiser@em.doe.gov  

Robert Geller, Chief 
Fed. Facilities Sect., Haz. Waste Prog. 



Missouri Dept. of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
573-751-3907 / fax 751-7869 
nrgellb@mail.dnr.state.mo.us  

Gayla Gray, Project Manager 
Environmental Protection Dept. 
Seneca Nation of Indians 
1508 Route 438 
Irving, NY 14081 
716-532-2546, x2/fax 532-0035 
gayla_gray@hotmail.com  

Denise Griffin, STGWG Coordinator 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 
303-830-2200 / fax 863-8003 (till 9/25/02) 
303-364-7700 / fax 364-7800 (as of 10/1/02) 
denise.griffin@ncsl.org (stays the same)  

Alton Harris 
Waste Management Engineer 
EM-23/Cloverleaf Building 
U.S. Dept. of Energy - Germantown 
301-903-8466 
alton.harris@em.doe.gov  

Stuart Harris, Natural/Cultural 
Resources Coordinator 
Confederated Tribes of the 
Umatilla Indian Reservation 
PO Box 638 
Pendleton, OE 97801 
541-966-2408 
stuartharris@ctuir.com  

Brian Hembacher 
(National Association of  
Attorneys General - NAAG) 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
300 S. Spring St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
213-897-2638 / fax 213-897-2802 
Brian.Hembacher@doj.ca.gov  



Reed Hodgin, Facilitator 
AlphaTRAC, Inc. 
8670 Wolff Court, Suite 120 
Westminster, CO 80030 
303-428-5670 / fax 428-5930 
rhodgin@alphatrac.com  

Judith Holm, Transport. Prog. Specialist 
National Transportation Program 
U.S. DOE - Albuquerque Operations 
Pennsylvania and H Street 
Kirtland Air Force Base 
Albuquerque NM 87115 
505-845-4767 / fax 845-5508 
jholm@doeal.gov  

Russell Jim, Program Manager 
Env. Restoration/Waste Mgt. 
Yakama Nation 
PO Box 151 
Toppenish, WA 98948 
509-452-2502 / fax 452-2503 
Russell@Yakama.com  

Mehrdad Khatibi, Acting Director 
Department of Resource Protection 
Pueblo of Jemez 
PO Box 100 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024 
505-834-7696 / fax 834-7697 
mkhatibi@jemezpueblo-drp.org  

Ida M. Klahn 
Public Information Coordinator 
WVNSCO Comm’s Dept., WV-49 
10282 Rock Springs Road 
West Valley, NY 14171-9799 
716-942-4555 / fax 942-4199 
klahni@wvnsco.com  

Bert Langley 
Environmental Protection Division 
Georgia Dept. of Natural Resources 
7 Martin Luther King Dr., Room 139 
Atlanta, GA 30334 



404-656-6905 / fax 404-657-7893 
bert_langley@mail.dnr.state.ga.us  

Trina Martynowicz, Tribal Coordinator 
Fed. Facilities Restoration &  
Reuse Office 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW (5106G) 
Washington, DC 20460 
703-603-0051 / fax 603-0043 
Martynowicz.Trina@epamail.epa.gov  

Armand Minthorn 
Confederated Tribes of the 
Umatilla Indian Reservation (CTUIR) 
CTUIR Board of Trustees 
P.O. Box 638 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
541-276-3165 / fax 276-3095 
ArmandMinthorn@ctuir.com  

Ken Niles, Administrator 
Nuclear Safety Division 
Oregon Office of Energy 
625 Marion St. NE, Suite 1 
Salem, OR 97301-3737 
503-378-4906 / fax 378-6457 
ken.niles@state.or.us  

Robert (Bob) Pence 
American Indian Program Manager 
U.S. Dept. of Energy-Idaho 
850 Energy Drive, MS-1214 
Idaho Falls, ID 83401-1563 
208-526-6518 
pencerl@id.doe.gov  

Paul Piciulo 
New York State Energy Research 
and Development Authority  

Max Power 
Nuclear Waste Program Specialist 
Washington Dept. of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 



360-407-7118 / fax 407-7151 
mpow461@ecy.wa.gov  

Willie Preacher 
Tribal DOE/INEEL 
Liaison/Environmentalist 
Tribal/DOE Program 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-478-3709 / fax 478-3792 
wpreacher@shoshonebannocktribes.com  

Lana Redeye, Project Developer 
Seneca Nation of Indians 
PO Box 231 
Salamanca, NY 14779 
716-945-1790,x3039/fax 945-6725  

Tim Rice 
Bureau of Radiation, Div. of 
Solid & Hazardous Materials 
New York State Dept. of  
Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway, 8th Floor 
Albany, NY 12233-7255 
518-402-8579 / fax 402-8646 
tbrice@gw.dec.state.ny.us  

Wade Riggsbee, Hydrogeologist 
Env. Restoration/Waste Mgt. 
Yakama Nation 
PO Box 151 
Toppenish, WA 98948 
509-582-6889 
riggsbee@owt.com  

Cheryl Runyon, Senior Fellow 
National Conf. of State Legislatures 
303-830-2200 / fax 863-8003 (till 9/25/02) 
303-364-7700 / fax 364-7800 (as of 10/1/02) 
cheryl.runyon@ncsl.org (stays the same)  

Cyrus Schindler, President 
Seneca Nation of Indians  



Ralph E. Smith 
Institutional Affairs Manager 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
Carlsbad Field Office 
PO Box 3090 
Carlsbad, NM 88221 
505-234-7335 / fax 234-7061 
ralph.smith@wipp.ws  

Vera Sonneck 
Cultural Resources Director 
Nez Perce Tribe 
veras@nezperce.org  

Greg Sullivan 
Environmental Policy Analyst 
Office of Environmental Mgt. 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-0771 
greg.sullivan@em.doe.gov  

Steve Tarlton, Unit Leader 
Rocky Flats Oversight Unit 
Colorado Dept. of Public 
Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. S. 
Denver, CO 80246-1530 
303-692-3423 / fax 759-5355 
steve.tarlton@state.co.us  

Tuss Taylor, Program Manager 
DOE Oversight, Div. of Waste Mgt., 
Kentucky Dept. for Env. Protection 
14 Reilly Road 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
502-564-6716 / fax 564-2705 
tuss.taylor@mail.state.ky.us  

Lois Thompson 
Air, Water and Radiation Division 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-9581 
lois.thompson@eh.doe.gov  

Governor Paul Tosa 
Pueblo of Jemez 



PO Box 100 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024 
505-834-7359 / fax 834-7331  

Kathleen Trever, State of Idaho 
Coordinator for INEEL Oversight 
1410 N. Hilton 
Boise, ID 83706 
208-373-0498 
ktrever@deq.state.id.us  

Donna Vigil 
Tribal Liaison 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
528 35th St. 
Los Alamos, NM 87554 
505-667-0451 / fax 665-1718 
dvigil@doeal.gov  

Catherine Volk 
Office of Environmental Mgt. 
U.S. Dept. of Energy 
202-586-5275 / fax 586-0293 
catherine.volk@em.doe.gov  

John Walker 
Bureau of Federal Facilities 
Nevada Div. of Env. Protection 
333 W. Nye Lane 
Carson City, NV 89706-0851 
775-687-9395 / fax 687-6396 
jbwalker@ndep.state.nv.us  

Neil Weber, Director 
Dept. of Environmental 
and Cultural Preservation 
Pueblo of San Ildefonso 
Route 5, Box 315A 
Santa Fe., NM 87506 
505-455-2273, x322 / fax 455-1120 
nweber@cnsp.com  

Alice Williams, Director 
West Valley Demonstration Project  



Mike Wilson, Program Manager 
Nuclear Waste Program 
Washington Dept. of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA 98504-7600 
360-407-7150 / fax 407-7151 
miwi461@ecy.wa.gov  

Tom Winston, Chief 
Southwest District Office 
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
401 E. 5th Street 
Dayton, OH 45402-2911 
937-285-6016 / fax 285-6249 
tom.winston@epa.state.oh.us  

Charles (Bud) Yard, Manager 
Radiological Monitoring & 
Oversight Program 
TDEC DOE-Oversight Division 
761 Emory Valley Road 
Oak Ridge, TN 37830-7072 
865-481-0097 / fax 482-1835 
bud.yard@state.tn.us  

Diana Yupe 
Tribal/DOE AIP Director 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-478-3706 / fax 237-0797 
heto@poky.srv.net 

 


